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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

=)

JURY:
FIS TD

REFEREE

CHIEF OF RACE

MEN SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

TECHNICAL DATA
NAME OF COURSE

START
FINISH
VERTICAL DROP

FIS-HOMOLOG. No.

1st RUN

COURSE SETTER

FORE RUNNER - A -
FORE RUNNER - B -
FORE RUNNER - C -

Byun Jong—Moon [KOR]
TANABE Kota [JPN]
IMAI Hiroki [JPN]
KONO Kyosuke [JPN]
KANAZAWA Taku [JPN]
MANABE Shinnosuke  [JPN]

MATSUMOTO Ryunosuke [JPN]

2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER
FORE RUNNER - A -
FORE RUNNER - B -
FORE RUNNER - C -

LEE Kihyun
KANAZAWA Taku
MANABE Shinnosuke

Champion Course
1530m
1364m

166m
13516/01/20

[KOR]
[JPN]
[JPN]

MATSUMOTO Ryunosuke [JPN]

NUMBER OF GATES  63(60) START TIME NUMBER OF GATES  62(61) START TIME 11:45
WEATHER Fine SNOW Medium WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Medium
START/FINISH TEMP. 1C / 3C START/FINISH TEMP. 6C / 8C
F=730
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF  TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 16 54574  MEISSL Christoph AUT 00 51.04 55.33 1:46.37 0.00
2 17 6531936 WINTERS Luke UsA 97 51.18 55.94 1:47.12 5.15
3 1 40656  MCADAM Hugh AUS 00 49.21 57.98 1:47.19 5.63
4 4 6294499 SARACCO Edoardo ITA 03 50.04 57.44 1:47.48 7.62
5 3 492197 GARAY FERNANDEZ Aingeru ESP 98 50.81 56.94 1:47.75 9.47
6 9 6294902 ROMELE Federico ITA 04 51.79 56.05 1:47.84 10.09
7 5 320266 JUNG Donghyun KOR 88 50.05 57.87 1:47.92 10.64
8 6 430633 JASICZEK Michal POL 94 50.53 57.51 :48.04 11.46
9 12 320389 HONG Dongkwan KOR 95 51.04 57.01 :48.05 11.53
10 14 6300451 KATO Seigo JPN 98 51.53 56.70 1:48.23 12.76
11 2 422855 LARSEN Mathias Skaaland NOR 03 50.39 57.86 1:48.25 12.90
12 7 20463 CORNELLA GUITART Xavier AND 01 51.38 56.94 1:48.32 13.38
13 8 202615 TREMMEL Anton GER 94 50.95 57.40 1:48.35 13.59
14 10 6301077 ATHARA Shiro JPN 01 51.11 57.31 :48.42 14.07
15 31 6293764 SACCARDI Tommaso ITA 01 53.10 56.02 49.12 18.87
27-02-2026 / Sugadaira 1149 SM8 / 1
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

=)

PL

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
34
36
37

ST
No

19
15
18
33
30
24
37
35
23
39
21
26
53
36
55
51
49
50
70
54
71
67

CODE
No

6292914
54675
6301987
6294496
6294327
20460
6294274
492444
701041
6294703
304784
6302190
6301775
240168
10000334
6301786
6301503
6301781
6301301
6301280
6301851
6301650

DID NOT START

61

DID NOT FINISH

27
32
41
42
44
45
56
58
59
60
62
63
64

780023

6293776

54233
6301475
6300468
6301511
6293977
6302169
6301776
6301780
6302170
6301944
6301853
6302115

COMPETITORS
SURNAME+NAME

CANINS Matteo
GASSER Lukas
KAMADA Neo
PIZZATO Stefano
BARBERA Corrado

GABRIEL GUTIERREZ Bartum

SEPPI Davide Leonardo
BARATA MERCADAL Tomas
NOVACEK Adam
BERTOLDINI Andrea
YAMAKOSHI Ryohei
TOMII Daisaku
MINEMURA Tomohiro

URY Balint
PEDRONCELLI Nicolo
YOKO Ren

ENDO Sanshiro
ISHIZUKA Motoki

GAMAN Ryuji

MINEMURA Takeomi
KIMURA Sota

NAKAJIMA Takahide

[1st RUN]
DRUKAROV Andre j

[1st RUN]
PIZIO Alessandro
LEITGEB Richard
NOMOTO Kazuchika
SHIOIRI Takashi
ICHIMURA Shuto
SANTACROCE Francesco
KATAYAMA Taito
OHASHI Masato
KONO Taiga
IKARASHI Dan
HOSAKA Sora
KUZUMAKI Fukuharu
KUSANO Ryunosuke

27-02-2026 / Sugadaira

25

NAT

ITA
AUT
JPN
ITA
ITA
AND
ITA
ESP
SVK
ITA
JPN
JPN
JPN
HUN
ITA
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

LTU

ITA
HUN
JPN
JPN
JPN
USA
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

YEAR OF TIME
BIRTH 1st RUN
98 52.42
01 52.11
06 52.74
03 53.41
02 53.93
00 53.39
02 54.41
03 53.91
05 54.07
03 54.46
96 53.37
07 55.02
05 56.48
03 55.78
05 56.86
05 57.07
03 56.74
05 56.53
02 58.10
02 58.43
05 58.08
04 57.72
99
01
94
03
98
03
01
07
05
05
07
06
05
07

TIME
2nd RUN

57.78
58.11
58.76
58.42
58.78
59.62
58.70
59.32
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F=730
RACE
POINT

26.28
26.42
35.21
37.47
43.51
45.57
46.26
47.08
57.03
58.20
60.46
72.27
79.06
79.40
81.12
84.76
93.54
97.32
107.27
107.27
107.88
1156.71

SM8 /2
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

\

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

PL ST
No

69
72
75
76
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

CODE
No

6301061
6301654
6302141
6302014
6302116
6302441
6302140
6301981
6301954
6301607
6301978
6301963

DISQUALIFIED

COMPETITORS

SURNAME+NAME

AZEGAMI Daichi
TAKEMURA Yuto
ISHINAKA Jinichiro
YAMAURA Ryuto
MATSUURA Harunao
OKURO TAKUTO
ISHIZAKA Jo

MORI Takeru
KAMIMURA Chiharu
IGARASHI Mizuki
OTANI Seiji
KITAMURA Yuya

[1st RUN]

NOT PERMITTED TO START  [1st RUN]

DID NOT START

46
57
74

DID NOT FINISH

11
13
20
22
25
28
29
34
38
40
43
47
48
52
65
66
68

221600
6301785
6302278

6301499
502433
320453
240166
390044

6301955

6533260

6191176

6300518

6301802

6532116

6301998

6301006

6302128

6301852

6302002

6301787

[2nd RUN]
IRVING Jack
GONDA Musashi
WATANABE Haruto

[2nd RUN]
KATAYAMA Ryoma
HANSSON William
SHIN Jeongwoo
TRUNK Tamas
LAINE Tormis
TAKAHASHI Rikuto
PALMQUIST Camden
DIMIER CHAMBET Sacha
MIKAMI Taiga
NOZAWA Yukimaru
KRUPKA Jimmy
IMAMURA Shion
TAKADA Shunnosuke
VUJCIK Ryoma
HARADA Nozomu
OGAWA Ryuji
YAMAMOTO Koki

27-02-2026 / Sugadaira

19

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

GBR
JPN
JPN

JPN
SWE
KOR
HUN
EST
JPN
USA
FRA
JPN
JPN
USA
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

YEAR OF

TIME

F=730
TIME TOTAL RACE

BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

01
04
07
06
07
09
07
06
06
04
06
06

05
05
08

03
01
99
03
00
06
03
02
98
05
98
06
01
07
05
06
05

1149 SM8/ 3

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

'

F=730
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
73 6100587 YOUNG Taiga CAN 04
77 6302130 KOBAYASHI Kei JPN 07
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
FIS TD Byun Jong-Moon [KOR] 1079 W
VU
27-02-2026 / Sugadaira 1149 SM8 / 4

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026 | Q

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

MEN SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
1 16 54574 MEISSL Christoph AUT 15. 37 15. 37 0.00
2 17 6531936 WINTERS Luke USA 15.72 15,72 5.15
3 1 40656  MCADAM Hugh AUS 19. 03 19. 03 5.63
4 4 6294499 SARACCO Edoardo ITA 15. 22 15. 22 7.62
5 3 492197 GARAY FERNANDEZ Aingeru ESP 21.92
6 9 6294902 ROMELE Federico ITA 23.00
i 5 320266 JUNG Donghyun KOR 15. 00 15. 00 10. 64
8 6 430633 JASICZEK Michal POL 24.83
9 12 320389 HONG Dongkwan KOR 23. 69
10 14 6300451 KATO Seigo JPN 22.64

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE  COMPETITORS = FIS
RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS
74 b 320266  JUNG Donghyun KOR 15. 00
4 4 6294499 SARACCO Edoardo ITA 15,22
i 16 54574 MEISSL Christoph AUT 15. 37
15 31 6293764 SACCARDI Tommaso ITA 15. 59
2 17 6531936  WINTERS Luke USA 15.72
TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 76. 90
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 80. 34
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 29. 04
Calculated Penalty (A+B-C) /10=> 12. 820
Rounded 12. 82
Category Adder 0.00
Correction Value ([-]Z) 0.00
Calculated Penalty 12. 82
Penalty Applied 15. 00
FIS TD Byun Jong-Moon [KOR] 1079 M
[~ 4
27-02-2026 / Sugadaira /6/ 1149 SM9 /1
DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SEI1IKO

SEIKO NIPPON DAVOS s

A\ MACEARTH SUGABAIRA KOGEN 5270 28 x/—u—mm




FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

F/1fs®
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP
B [alis
AR FR (AARANDI)
Tal— T =N T—H
Bkt Byun Jong—Moon [KOR] a— R4
KUF ¥ A4 a—=x
F5k FHE SEk [JPN] 2K — i 1530m
T 4=y a s 1364m
ks & d=bry A 5L [JPN] 2 A 166m
AREB A — 3 No. SAJ0O8-SL-185/16
1 AH 2 K H
a— Ry H— SO Sl [JPN] a— Ry H— LEE Kihyun [KOR]
AR - A - &R [JPN] AR - A - N ] [JPN]
AE# - B - o B T [JPN] AE# - B - o B T [JPN]
AIEH - C - WMA BEZIr [JPN] AIEH - C - WA BEZIr [JPN]
TR 63 (60) A A — | ERE 8130 HEFH %K 62(61) A A — R 11:45
KA H i EEL =] 2T 4T A KA <HD =Yg 2T 4T A
AB—K/T7 4=y a KR 1C / 3C AB—F/T 4=y v a R 6°C / 8C
F=730
IR A=b -b EEEE - 1AKH 2AKH H F L—2A
No No K4 B4 gt B 4 B R OB R OB R RAU b
1 14 03010760 fNjE B4 £y PP IR IR IR SC 98 51.53 56.70 1:48.23 0.00
2 10 03013259  FHJR AR W INRAR=)57" 01 51.11 57.31 1:48.42 1.28
3 18 03019616 M 8 ESC B K 06 52.74 5876 1:51.50 22.06
4 21 03006149 Lk & L AESC 96 53.37 1:01.81 1:55.18 46.88
5 26 03020507 B KfE A W R 07 55.02 1:01.88 1:56.90 58.48
6 53 03019712 W&k 7z eSSt PR 05 56.48 1:01.41 1:57.89  65.16
7 51 03019202 HEE B ESt H AR 05 57.07 1:01.65 1:58.72 70.75
8 49 03017007 EAE =[UER ESGi R 03 56.74 1:03.26 2:00.00 79.39
9 50 03019333 AiF Dok ESt B K 05 56.53 1:04.02 2:00.55 83.10
10 70 03015189 Fiis #EIS dbyfEE FLIRSS PRODUCTS A¥—F 02 58.10 1:03.90 2:02.00 92.88
10 54 03015546 & EE R A" Y7 Ny 02 58.43 1:03.57 2:02.00 92.88
12 71 03019037 AHF I ESGi H AR 05 58.08 1:04.01 2:02.09 93.48
13 67 03018084 M1 &5 ESC BN 04 57.72 1:05.51 2:03.23 101.17
DID NOT START [1st RUN] 0
2026-02-27 / EHE EEER 0309 SM8 / 1

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

SEIKO

A
AMAMACEARTH
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

Q@

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

F=730
JIERT Ap—=b a=b EEEE - 1AKH 2AKBH & F L—2x
No No K4 B 4 gt B 4 S 157 = N 157 N | = 155 B N GV N
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 22
41 03017237 WA fnE ESt BRVE K 03
42 03010285 HEA & £y s 98
44 03015483 it A S HEAE-197" 03
56 03020817 Al K= ESt PR 07
58 03019176 KIE A ESt PR 05
59 03019212  [HF ok ESGi H AR 05
60 03022616 ﬁ;;ﬁ 1723 ﬁzgaﬁ %*jﬁﬁ%%& 07
62 03020519 H 230 PERF 06
63 03020378 B& EHE ESGi TR 05
64 03022253 EHF [EZAT JevgEE A IETSOV-yv)” 07
69 03014003 MEE SoHh E¥ EEEFEAF-I77 01
72 03017782 @A B ESt HAKE K 04
75 03022650 EE 1:;&& j%;z g;@gﬁﬁ%‘f%& 07
76 03020456 oS el 2 06
78 03022910  FAJH A L EPNIIFIA=Y 3 07
79 03023055 j:f% 7570 féig ST R 09
81 Os0a0ars i S ol 06
82 03019825 LI T-# ESt DN 06
83 03018035 FH & ESAy ESC BB 04
84 03023289 K4 HLH] ESGi HARE K5 06
85 03020755 dbAT BN ESGi HARE K 06
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [Ist RUN] 0
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 2
57 03019674 HMEM ik ESt BN 05
74 03021788 ) fEFH £y B HAKRFEEK 08
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 11
11 03017147 Jril HEE ESt R 03
28 03021066 %ﬁé Bjjé% ”jﬁi g]’ak# 06
38 03009689 = ¢ A B BR 98
40 03020134 EiE Fh, ESt B K 05
47 03020147  AkF DiE ESGi HARE K 06
48 03013292 @ H H25 (L7 AN = 01
2026-02-27 / EHE EEER 0309 SM8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

SEIKO

NIPPON BAVOS

A A
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TIMING by SET KO

BN BTER

41{,«_

R/—UY—EM



gg; &

FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

’

F=730
JIBAL A5-h - BEE 1A 2XE & & L—2X
No No K4 B &% BT B 4 S T T = i 2 N
52 03022722 A F v HEE dtiEE RERFEMBLREER 07
65 03019187 JRHE =£ =S H AR 05
66 03020030 /NI EF] ESE BRI KT 06
68 03019224 LU P& e H AR 05
77 03021755  /NHK % biEE EERFESBRALRER 07
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
BHEAR 49 LE ey eF | [T
2026-02-27 / RHE TEER 0309 SM8 /3

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO
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NIPPON BAVOS
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026 |

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

B+ [\Es
RFNT 4 —RA v FEER (BARANDH)
T 4= aBEO RN 04
IEAL AF—h —-§N OBREE = SA]J AL 5 L—2
No No K4 B % BT B 4 BAVE RAVE KAV E
1 14 03010760 JnfE ZEFH RE B IRIERSC 98 27.29
2 10 03013259 #BJE HHER B INRAF-1777 01 5. 50 5. 50 1.28
3 18 03019616 &¥H FEA FE BfEHEKE 06 19. 29 19. 29 22. 06
4 21 03006149 [L#E R =il FEIDESC 96 26. 99
5 26 03020507 EFF KIE I HHERFE 07 21. 29 21. 29 58. 48
6 53 03019712 &k Zn% 3T HERFE 05 24.79
7 51 03019202 &R £ I HAKRE 05 24.99
8 49 03017007 =@ =JUER FaE HHERF 03 21.33 21. 33 79. 39
9 50 03019333 AIF D PE BEfgEKE 05 23. 68 23. 68 83. 10
10 70 03015189 Fik BEVR de¥EsE LIRSS PRODUCTS A%¥—F 02 278. 42
10 54 03015546 &4 HHE 5 LAY 02 24. 26
AH— R EEEDENL 54
Big as-b -p BEE — = SAJ
R No No K% B &% BT B 4 NA VB
2 10 03013259 FHJE SHER B INRAF-)T7° 01 5. 50
DNF2 11 03017147 Jril #EE PE HHERE 03 14. 28
DNF2 40 03020134 HFi# HiE BEfEERE 05 18.79
DNF1 44 03015483 TH#F & A pizaes) HieA%-177" 03 19. 29
3 18 03019616 &M =FEA PE BB HRE 06 19. 29
At
AH— NESEDORA v F LS54 (B) 77.15
T 4=y a1 0LDRA Y N EALE5EL (A) 91. 09
SHGWEFEDL—ARA b (0) 244, 31
_RF)NT A FHE  (A+B-C)/10=> ~7.607
WE=EAPN -7.61
_ I & 0.00
WEME ([-]Z#E) 0. 00
_FNVT 4 FHEE -7.61
BWRAATLVT 4 0.00
=i
BREER A3 LE [JPN] SR W/
2026-02-27 / EBFE ELER ' 0309 M9 /1
DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SE I KO

SEIKO NIPPON BAVOS
AZ:\ MACEARTH SU GA.A' RA KOGEN

A/-UJ-HEM



E/ I S Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to Fi8
One timing report required for each codex.

Location Sugadairakohgen Category FEC - 2026
Nation JPN Competition Slalom (SL) Season
Event name FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026 Gender Men

Sugadaira Kohgen

Macearth Pi Competition 1149
Competition 27.02.26 National race code 0309 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R302116 SEL002T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R302104 SEI.002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG900 1055 SEI.S93.14
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-900 1025 SEI.L98.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-1000 1022 SEIL99.16
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish -
Result software Software company Software name/version

SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)

Syncronization time 07:50:00 07:50:00
Syncronization confirmation 07:51:03.067 07:51:03.067
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
Time of day (TOD) expressed in precision | §ystemn A System B Hand System A System B Hand

used for net time calculations equal to the
precision of the timing device.

Start TOD First 08:30:00.903 08:30:00.899 08:30:01.022 11:44:59.353 11:44:59.345 11:44:59.560
Finish TOD First 08:30:50.114 08:30:50.124 08:30:50.036 11:45:55.411 11:45:55.415 11:45:55.258
Net Time System A / BIB First| 00:49.21 1 00:56.05 9
Start TOD Last 09:31:53.513 09:31:53.509 09:31:53.637 12:23:06.422 12:23:06.411 12:23:06.548
Finish TOD Last 09:32:52.131 09:32:52.132 09:32:52.004 12:24:09.993 12:24:09.990 12:24:09.804
Net Time System A/ BIB Last| 00:58.61| 77 01:03.57| 54
Net Time System A / BIB Best| 00:49.21 1 00:55.33| 16
IWere all results from system A? |Yes I X |No | | |
|Comments runi |Comments run 2 ’
We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. |Yes [ X |No | [
Technical Delegate Chief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Jong-Moon Byun (KOR) Name/Nation Shinji Inoue (JPN) Company SugadairaKougenSkiClub
TD Number 1079 Telephone +819088536194 Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN)
Email kensho-ji@sugadaira.ne.jp  |Telephone +81268742740
Email s-school@janis.or.jp
Signature Signature -
f ¥ 1z
IU [~ v i

‘eated at 2026-02-27 12:38:45 (6.6.4) page 1 of 1 Timing Report version u



